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Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661845-2-F728 £600.00 A & C TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661846-OCTOBER04-

7357

£950.00 A & P TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Supplies and Services 384964 Miscellaneous Expenses 01/11/2019 3661848-3379 £589.50 AA GLOBAL LANGUAGE SERVICES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661849-B1/SA-A041 £2,755.00 AABAT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661849-B10/SN £1,237.66 AABAT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230035 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661849-B12/SQ £881.34 AABAT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661849-B13/SR £882.00 AABAT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661849-B14/SS £1,216.00 AABAT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661849-B17/SU £1,330.00 AABAT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661849-B6/SF £1,108.27 AABAT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661849-B7/SG £880.00 AABAT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661849-B8/SH £1,189.50 AABAT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661850-O432 £2,035.85 ABC & OUSTON CABS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661850-O434 £532.00 ABC & OUSTON CABS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 372009 Subscriptions E372 01/11/2019 3661852-736746 £2,575.16 ACCESS UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Premises 106082 Centrally Controlled Rep and Maint 01/11/2019 3661854-40463208-61 £643.98 ADT FIRE & SECURITY PLC.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 108099 Service Repairs and Maintenance 01/11/2019 3661854-41965791-61 £1,793.49 ADT FIRE & SECURITY PLC.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 108099 Service Repairs and Maintenance 01/11/2019 3661854-42200441-61 £1,750.71 ADT FIRE & SECURITY PLC.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661856-28971423 £1,213.90 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661856-28971424 £1,221.22 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661856-28971425 £1,107.76 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661856-28971426 £735.66 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661856-28971427 £751.60 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Development and 

Housing

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912521 Purchase-furniture and fittings 01/11/2019 3661858-167113 £880.00 ALBANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT (WHOLESALE) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 372009 Subscriptions E372 01/11/2019 3661860-0000807358 £805.75 AMTECH GROUP LTD.

Adult and Health Services Commissioning inc 

Supporting People

Premises 145050 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 01/11/2019 3661866-INV-8301 £1,125.00 APM CLEANING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Third Party Payments 430106 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3661870-115682 £32,441.77 ARRIVA NORTHUMBRIA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661873-2501019 £1,140.00 AVALON TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661873-251019 £1,520.00 AVALON TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661875-265635 £828.47 AVIRE LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510034 School Children 01/11/2019 3661876-

LACPP1819AUTUMN

£600.00 BACKWORTH PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510034 School Children 01/11/2019 3661879-

LACPP1819SUMMER

£600.00 BDT CARE SOLUTIONS LTD.
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Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 106082 Centrally Controlled Rep and Maint 01/11/2019 3661881-2086 £1,356.00 BECKER (SLIDING PARTITIONS) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Supplies and Services 384899 Miscellaneous Expenses 01/11/2019 3661885-RED-10-2019-209 £1,000.00 BELMONT PARISH COUNCIL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661890-040-5281 £1,200.00 BL CARS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661891-E013-OCT £1,769.90 BLACKHALL TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661891-E035-OCT £1,330.00 BLACKHALL TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Development and 

Housing

Supplies and Services 338066 Services 01/11/2019 3661892-SIN010571 £69,339.41 BLOOM PROCUREMENT SERVICES LTD 

(FORMERLY NEPRO LTD).
Resources BK0010 Corporate Finance & 

Commercial Services

Supplies and Services 338066 Services 01/11/2019 3661892-SIN010508 £217,089.93 BLOOM PROCUREMENT SERVICES LTD 

(FORMERLY NEPRO LTD).
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661893-25824 £832.20 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661893-25827 £1,784.00 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230035 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661893-25873 £1,035.84 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661893-25877 £570.00 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661893-25880 £702.00 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661893-25881 £1,482.00 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661893-25891 £750.00 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661895-DC13 £1,812.60 BOWES TRAVEL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661897-BZ00326 £1,090.98 BREZ`S TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661897-BZ00327 £1,120.62 BREZ`S TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661902-BIL0174 £888.00 CA MUSGROVE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661902-BIL0176 £1,039.08 CA MUSGROVE.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Supplies and Services 338366 Services 01/11/2019 3661904-62954 £1,185.05 CARE ABILITY HEALTHCARE LTD.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Supplies and Services 338366 Services 01/11/2019 3661904-62955 £1,417.00 CARE ABILITY HEALTHCARE LTD.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Supplies and Services 338366 Services 01/11/2019 3661904-62956 £3,348.86 CARE ABILITY HEALTHCARE LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510034 School Children 01/11/2019 3661905-

LACPP1819SUMMER

£600.00 CARMEL EDUCATION TRUST.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918004 Contributions to other bodies 

918004

01/11/2019 3661906-VOUCHER19NB-

EDRC015

£3,286.78 CASSOP COMMUNITY CENTRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661908-2-3382 £1,355.27 CHAPMAN TRAVEL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661908-2-F748 £1,570.00 CHAPMAN TRAVEL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510034 School Children 01/11/2019 3661909-

LACPP1819SUMMER

£1,200.00 CHILLINGHAM ROAD PRIMARY SCHOOL.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661913-1592 £1,890.00 CIS STREET FURNITURE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661913-1593 £1,990.00 CIS STREET FURNITURE LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Supplies and Services 352001 Conference Expenses 01/11/2019 3661915-805355379 £639.00 CITY & GUILDS OF LONDON INSTITUTE.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Transport 230005 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661921-WV104/1019 £746.51 COLVIN`S CABS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3661922-PSINV04258 £46,390.32 COMPETITION LINE UK LTD T/A LIFESTYLE 

FITNESS.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3661922-PSINV04259 £10,094.54 COMPETITION LINE UK LTD T/A LIFESTYLE 

FITNESS.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3661922-PSINV04260 £35,066.49 COMPETITION LINE UK LTD T/A LIFESTYLE 

FITNESS.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3661922-PSINV04261 £4,350.11 COMPETITION LINE UK LTD T/A LIFESTYLE 

FITNESS.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3661922-PSINV04262 £25,820.59 COMPETITION LINE UK LTD T/A LIFESTYLE 

FITNESS.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3661922-PSINV04263 £24,650.39 COMPETITION LINE UK LTD T/A LIFESTYLE 

FITNESS.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661933-109623 £4,020.49 CROFT BUSINESS SERVICES (UK) LTD T/A 

CROFT TAXIS.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661933-198625 £2,136.78 CROFT BUSINESS SERVICES (UK) LTD T/A 

CROFT TAXIS.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230035 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661936-BEC1019 £507.84 D IRVING T/A BJ TAXIS.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Third Party Payments 472101 Purchase of Care 01/11/2019 3661940-1936534H £533.92 DALE CARE LTD.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338042 Services 01/11/2019 3661945-

348392/INVMM439

£550.00 DERE STREET BARRISTERS.

Adult and Health Services Commissioning inc 

Supporting People

Supplies and Services 384700 Miscellaneous Expenses 01/11/2019 3661947-CHESTER-LE-

STREETACTIVITIES2019-

Q2

£3,750.00 DERWENTSIDE MIND.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Supplies and Services 338066 Services 01/11/2019 3661950-285489 £536.25 DR FARIBA MAHIN-BABAEI.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 01/11/2019 3661954-SI-337 £1,650.00 DURHAM SCENIC WORKSHOPS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 425021 Rendered by Voluntary 

Organisations

01/11/2019 3661955-KT007 £22,500.00 DUTY OF CARE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3661959-1820 £3,820.00 ECO FACILITIES SOLUTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661975-0002/00012725 £1,743.60 FLAME HEATING SPARES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661978-101424 £1,367.62 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661978-101425 £1,318.98 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230035 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661978-101426 £1,053.49 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661978-101435 £1,121.00 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661978-101445 £1,582.70 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661978-101446 £1,807.66 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661978-101447 £1,450.08 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661978-101448 £1,020.11 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661978-101449 £1,457.30 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661978-101450 £1,457.30 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661979-10 £1,520.00 G ANGHEL T/A A TAXI.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661979-9 £1,330.00 G ANGHEL T/A A TAXI.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21842-5022 £3,739.01 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21843-5199 £3,598.03 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21845-4034 £2,510.28 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21845-4035 £2,313.82 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).
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Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21845-4036 £2,510.28 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21845-4037 £4,628.02 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21845-4038 £2,313.82 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21846-3020 £2,736.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21846-3024 £2,261.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21846-3027 £2,413.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21846-3028 £2,641.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21846-3029 £2,717.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21846-3199 £2,584.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21847-3301 £3,401.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21847-3302 £3,401.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21847-3303 £3,401.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21848-3004 £3,116.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21848-3005 £5,662.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21848-3008 £3,211.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21848-3203 £3,021.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21848-3262 £2,983.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21848-3333 £2,622.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21849-4118 £6,023.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21850-3254 £2,682.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21851-4227 £3,401.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21851-4404 £13,604.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21852-S011 £2,862.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21852-W093 £3,132.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661981-21852-W099 £3,330.00 GARNETTS LTD (COACHES).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3661988-02-W082 £2,280.00 GRAHAM WILLIAMS T/A BUS 2 MINIBUS HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510034 School Children 01/11/2019 3661989-

LACPP1819SUMMER

£600.00 GRANGE PRIMARY SCHOOL.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Supplies and Services 384086 Miscellaneous Expenses 01/11/2019 3661990-

VOUCHERBELA03-19

£900.00 GREAT LUMLEY METHODIST CHURCH.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 01/11/2019 3661994-INV0177092 £603.60 GV MULTIMEDIA LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661995-SI-5689 £980.08 HARELAW SAWMILL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661996-4648905 £1,060.14 HEADLAM (FLOORCOVERING DISTRIBUTORS) 

LTD.
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Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3661998-107834 £1,197.23 HEXHAM MACHINERY CENTRE LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Premises 108099 Service Repairs and Maintenance 01/11/2019 3662000-7080784670 £5,518.83 HONEYWELL NOVAR SYSTEMS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 108099 Service Repairs and Maintenance 01/11/2019 3662000-7080784667 £2,529.05 HONEYWELL NOVAR SYSTEMS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Premises 106080 Centrally Controlled Rep and Maint 01/11/2019 3662000-7080784669 £993.28 HONEYWELL NOVAR SYSTEMS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 106080 Centrally Controlled Rep and Maint 01/11/2019 3662000-7080784671 £4,651.83 HONEYWELL NOVAR SYSTEMS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Premises 106080 Centrally Controlled Rep and Maint 01/11/2019 3662000-7080784672 £3,115.44 HONEYWELL NOVAR SYSTEMS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Premises 108099 Service Repairs and Maintenance 01/11/2019 3662000-7080784674 £4,707.47 HONEYWELL NOVAR SYSTEMS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 106080 Centrally Controlled Rep and Maint 01/11/2019 3662000-7080784675 £2,020.94 HONEYWELL NOVAR SYSTEMS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510034 School Children 01/11/2019 3662004-

LACPP1819SUMMER

£600.00 HURWORTH HOUSE PRIORY.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3662005-753334 £1,373.45 HYDRAQUIP HOSE & HYDRAULICS LTD.

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Transport 230010 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662007-WOOD002-B016 £1,553.98 IAN SOULSBY.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Third Party Payments 473101 Purchase of Care 01/11/2019 3662008-001 £5,940.48 INCLUDE IN AUTISM.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 304303 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3662009-SIN454728 £2,121.00 INFORMATION & DATA NETWORK SUPPLIES LTD 

(IDN).
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 342225 Computers and Communications 01/11/2019 3662012-4566210 £611.64 INSIGHT DIRECT (UK) LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662016-0725 £1,190.00 JACKSON`S TAXI.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Development and 

Housing

Supplies and Services 384700 Miscellaneous Expenses 01/11/2019 3662018-0065191 £1,037.53 JAK HQ LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 106080 Centrally Controlled Rep and Maint 01/11/2019 3662021-20340 £4,993.00 JC MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Premises 106082 Centrally Controlled Rep and Maint 01/11/2019 3662021-20620 £20,394.42 JC MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662022-1632 £1,368.00 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662022-1634 £1,292.00 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662024-25/10/19F £2,690.21 JL EBDON. T/A DIAL-A-CAB.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662024-25/10/2019C £2,090.57 JL EBDON. T/A DIAL-A-CAB.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662024-25/10/2019D £1,615.00 JL EBDON. T/A DIAL-A-CAB.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662024-25/10/2019E £2,357.52 JL EBDON. T/A DIAL-A-CAB.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662024-25/10/2019G £1,575.00 JL EBDON. T/A DIAL-A-CAB.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662027-165 £1,152.00 JOHN ROBSON T/A ACE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662027-167 £1,204.00 JOHN ROBSON T/A ACE TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3662029-GO11897/D £6,981.02 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3662029-GO11920/D £12,030.84 JT DOVE LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Supplies and Services 384086 Miscellaneous Expenses 01/11/2019 3662030-VOUCHER19NB-

BASH021

£1,000.00 JUBILEE FIELDS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430128 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662032-939 £500.00 JW TEWARD & SONS.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662033-1024 £1,836.00 K & R TAXIS (STANLEY).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662033-1025 £2,356.00 K & R TAXIS (STANLEY).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662033-1026 £2,014.00 K & R TAXIS (STANLEY).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662033-1027 £3,026.70 K & R TAXIS (STANLEY).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662033-1028 £2,527.00 K & R TAXIS (STANLEY).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662033-1029 £1,476.00 K & R TAXIS (STANLEY).

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Transport 230005 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662038-002-SLD017 £2,261.00 KULDEEP MAHIL T/A KOLARS CAB.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662043-7647-4017 £2,927.17 LEE`S COACHES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662043-7647-4020 £2,552.36 LEE`S COACHES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662043-7648-3056 £3,591.00 LEE`S COACHES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662043-7648-3192 £1,890.50 LEE`S COACHES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662045-4119 £2,577.22 LINCAB TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662045-4124 £1,906.65 LINCAB TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662047-4599 £2,185.00 LOCAL TRANSPORT LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662047-4601 £1,805.00 LOCAL TRANSPORT LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662047-4602 £1,540.52 LOCAL TRANSPORT LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662047-4603 £1,140.00 LOCAL TRANSPORT LTD.

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Transport 230010 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662051-202 £1,180.00 LUMLEY TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662053-56 £1,583.46 MALCOLM CARR T/A CARLY CABS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662055-251019 £744.48 MARK MUSGROVE T/A MARKS TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918501 Exp assets not owned by authority 01/11/2019 3662056-1149 £22,440.00 MARSDEN AES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918501 Exp assets not owned by authority 01/11/2019 3662056-1150 £4,532.00 MARSDEN AES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918501 Exp assets not owned by authority 01/11/2019 3662056-1151 £2,728.00 MARSDEN AES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662060-0246 £1,118.10 MICKS TAXIS - MURTON.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662060-0247 £806.40 MICKS TAXIS - MURTON.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662060-0248 £1,330.00 MICKS TAXIS - MURTON.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662060-0249 £942.97 MICKS TAXIS - MURTON.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 324001 Provisions E324 01/11/2019 3662065-905499332 £1,439.56 MOLSON COORS BREWING COMPANY (UK) LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662066-EL110-19 £1,759.79 MR CT WALKER T/A CW TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662067-1 £1,007.00 MR DOMINICK JONES T/A DJ PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230035 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662070-KDK/OCT19 £800.64 MR IAN KELSEY T/A KDK TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662071-116 £1,101.05 MR JOHN ALLINSON T/A AALPHA TAXIS.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code
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Supplier Name

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Transport 230010 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662072-2-PL008 £1,995.00 MR M FARREY T/A TK TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662074-058 £1,679.79 MR NEIL LEONARD T/A LENNY`S TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662074-059 £1,884.00 MR NEIL LEONARD T/A LENNY`S TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662074-060 £1,865.00 MR NEIL LEONARD T/A LENNY`S TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662074-061 £1,080.00 MR NEIL LEONARD T/A LENNY`S TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662074-062 £1,900.00 MR NEIL LEONARD T/A LENNY`S TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230035 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662075-102019/01 £931.00 MR RICHARD STANDLEY T/A RS TAXI SERVICES.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662078-TNB002 £676.80 MR THOMAS G GRIFFITHS T/A TNL TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Third Party Payments 486046 Service level agreements E486 01/11/2019 3662090-46623 £531.30 NATIONAL YOUTH ADVOCACY SERVICE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662091-1-OCT19 £1,752.75 NC TAXI`S.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Third Party Payments 440999 Other third party payments E440 01/11/2019 3662106-DI20328959 £713.00 NORTHERN POWERGRID (NORTHEAST) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Third Party Payments 440999 Other third party payments E440 01/11/2019 3662106-DI20328960 £713.00 NORTHERN POWERGRID (NORTHEAST) LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Third Party Payments 410037 Rendered by Other Local Authorities 01/11/2019 3662107-INV-0406 £1,302.50 NUDGE EDUCATION LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Transport 215022 Running Costs of Vehicles 01/11/2019 3662108-481870 £691.45 OIL NRG LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Transport 215022 Running Costs of Vehicles 01/11/2019 3662108-481872 £562.90 OIL NRG LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Premises 120037 Energy Costs 01/11/2019 3662108-481877 £562.34 OIL NRG LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Premises 106082 Centrally Controlled Rep and Maint 01/11/2019 3662113-01365141 £7,075.92 OTIS LTD T/A MOVEMAN SKG.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662115-F82202 £974.00 PB PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662115-M01202 £1,520.00 PB PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662116-1039-3037 £1,805.00 PBS TRAVEL LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662116-1039-3058 £1,615.00 PBS TRAVEL LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662116-1039-3065 £1,881.00 PBS TRAVEL LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662118-F789-OCT £1,995.00 PETER`S TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662118-N103-OCT £2,090.00 PETER`S TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662121-1328 £2,790.03 PODA TAXIS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662121-1329 £1,246.97 PODA TAXIS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662121-1330 £1,349.00 PODA TAXIS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 108099 Service Repairs and Maintenance 01/11/2019 3662125-11710 £600.00 PREMIER CELL FIT T/A LIVEWIRE GATES & 

DOORS.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662126-161699 £3,555.28 PREMIER TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Employees 080025 Agency Staff 01/11/2019 3662128-51442574 £1,003.95 PROTOCOL EDUCATION LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Employees 080025 Agency Staff 01/11/2019 3662128-51442575 £569.20 PROTOCOL EDUCATION LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code
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Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 338066 Services 01/11/2019 3662130-17534 £29,000.00 PUBLIC SECTOR INFORMATION LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662132-11937 £4,852.00 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662132-11988 £5,422.75 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662132-12045A £2,882.19 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662132-12054 £1,015.51 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662132-12072 £785.23 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662132-12084 £3,473.40 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662132-12124 £761.95 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662132-12125 £960.17 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662132-12126 £1,160.61 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662132-12132 £3,947.81 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662133-125151 £1,504.80 QW SECURITY LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662133-125152 £1,101.23 QW SECURITY LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662135-17460 £765.70 RAPID MINIBUSES.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662135-17463 £1,370.66 RAPID MINIBUSES.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662136-002-OCT19 £1,274.00 RAYMOND CHURNSIDE T/A S & L TAXI.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662138-RDS052 £1,216.00 RDS TAXI.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 108099 Service Repairs and Maintenance 01/11/2019 3662141-19-0139 £3,288.80 REVINSON FIRE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3662143-RSIN0318454 £1,174.15 RIGBY TAYLOR LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3662143-RSIN0318556 £597.00 RIGBY TAYLOR LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662148-285 £1,575.46 ROBBIE`S PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662148-286 £1,153.24 ROBBIE`S PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662148-287 £1,286.42 ROBBIE`S PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662148-288 £666.71 ROBBIE`S PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662148-289 £1,026.00 ROBBIE`S PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230010 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662157-10 £1,885.00 SEBASTIAN`S TAXI.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662160-75326 £1,335.00 SHOTTON PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662160-75328 £2,375.00 SHOTTON PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662160-75329 £2,432.00 SHOTTON PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662160-75330 £1,968.12 SHOTTON PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662160-75332 £2,552.76 SHOTTON PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662160-75334 £780.00 SHOTTON PRIVATE HIRE.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code
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Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 
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Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Supplies and Services 338078 Services 01/11/2019 3662161-162995 £3,232.32 SHOWSEC INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662164-2009 £1,654.78 SIMONS TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912529 Purchase-equipment 01/11/2019 3662168-1097/19P £3,375.00 SOUND SYSTEMS UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662170-1809 £525.00 SPATIAL GEOMATICS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662174-0009 £1,440.00 SPENNYMOOR TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662174-CB0010 £1,800.00 SPENNYMOOR TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662174-EJ0012 £1,675.42 SPENNYMOOR TAXIS.

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Transport 230010 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662174-AJ007-OCT19 £1,500.00 SPENNYMOOR TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 338027 Services 01/11/2019 3662177-3178 £3,041.72 STAINTON LIGHTING DESIGN SERVICES LTD 

(SLDS).
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662178-54467 £2,141.68 STANLEY TRAVEL (NORTH EAST) LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918004 Contributions to other bodies 

918004

01/11/2019 3662179-VOUCHER19NB-

3TWN019

£2,404.28 STANLEY VILLAGE HALL ASSOCIATION.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662181-SI-84 £1,598.00 STEVEN PRATT T/A PTL TAXIS DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662181-SI-85 £1,045.00 STEVEN PRATT T/A PTL TAXIS DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662181-SI-96 £990.00 STEVEN PRATT T/A PTL TAXIS DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Childrens Services 

Operational Support

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 01/11/2019 3662182-01008000899863 £7,680.00 STHREE PARTNERSHIP LLP T/A PROGRESSIVE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384302 Miscellaneous Expenses 01/11/2019 3662184-1555 £1,000.00 STUART LANGLEY.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Development and 

Housing

Supplies and Services 352001 Conference Expenses 01/11/2019 3662185-1581 £1,105.00 SUNDERLAND LGV DRIVER TRAINING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3662186-98614 £973.80 SUPERJET NORTH EAST.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662190-002-10/19 £2,042.50 TAILORMADE TRAVEL.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Third Party Payments 430131 Rendered by Private Contractors 01/11/2019 3662194-TT/087CONSETT £600.00 TERESA DONNELLAN T/A T TRAINING.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 372009 Subscriptions E372 01/11/2019 3662196-25879 £617.50 THE ASSOCIATION OF ELECTORAL 

ADMINISTRATORS.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 01/11/2019 3662197-INV-0217 £630.00 THE AUTHENTIC SPARK.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510034 School Children 01/11/2019 3662202-

LACPP1819SUMMER

£600.00 THE TRINITY CATHOLIC MULTI ACADEMY TRUST 

T/A OUR LADY QUEEN OF PEACE CATHOLIC 

PRIMARY SCHOOL.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662211-WA10002 £720.00 TRAVEL 6.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 01/11/2019 3662219-2019/DEF-

CINV000002592

£3,681.80 VALMONT STAINTON LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662223-65-2019 £855.00 WALTONS TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662223-66-2019 £935.75 WALTONS TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Business Durham 

CL0850

Premises 135005 Water Services 01/11/2019 3662225-

315957610016178135

£1,335.46 WAVE (AWBN).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510028 School Children 01/11/2019 3662226-CAS-10-2019-216 £25,000.00 WAYMAN DEVELOPMENTS LTD T/A CHILDSPLAY 

PRIVATE NURSERY.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662228-1190-2019 £1,027.56 WAYNE`S TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662232-1539021 £1,520.00 WENDYS` TAXIS.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Transport 230010 Contract Hire 01/11/2019 3662234-1019-B024 £1,950.00 WEST AUCKLAND TOWN TRAVEL (WATT).

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918004 Contributions to other bodies 

918004

01/11/2019 3662236-VOUCHER19AB-

GAMP009

£6,859.00 WOODHAM VILLAGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912701 Computer equipment 01/11/2019 3662237-KU70914 £187,084.00 XMA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Supplies and Services 308011 Furniture 01/11/2019 3662238-492243631 £1,306.14 YORKSHIRE PURCHASING ORGANISATION.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 360099 Insurances 01/11/2019 3662239-926508130 £6,171.27 ZURICH INSURANCE PLC.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662249-4009858 £597.93 A & A ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662250-587 £540.00 A BARKER.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Transport 230005 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662252-B19/SX £568.70 AABAT TAXIS.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Transport 230005 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662252-B2/SB-WV125 £1,516.00 AABAT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662252-B15/ST £2,850.00 AABAT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662252-B5/SE £955.90 AABAT TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662254-42702565-61 £720.90 ADT FIRE & SECURITY PLC.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Supplies and Services 338044 Services 04/11/2019 3662255-MWTC161019 £2,362.40 ADVANCED CHILD CARE ASSESSMENTS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662256-28909528 £816.12 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662256-28978118 £1,102.88 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662256-28978120 £1,212.68 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662256-28978121 £991.00 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662256-28978122 £728.20 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662256-28979010 £962.88 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662256-28984834 £1,355.42 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662256-28984835 £1,205.36 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662256-28984838 £1,105.32 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Third Party Payments 440999 Other third party payments E440 04/11/2019 3662257-0900000381-031 £1,235.75 AIRWAVE SOLUTIONS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662258-38895881 £1,584.00 ALAN SOUTHERN T/A ALANS TAXIS PELTON 

FELL.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662259-166522 £32,407.24 ALBANY OFFICE EQUIPMENT (WHOLESALE) LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662260-DCC034-3030 £1,334.75 ALSTON ROAD GARAGE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662260-DCC034-3039 £2,097.60 ALSTON ROAD GARAGE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662260-DCC034-F630 £2,082.10 ALSTON ROAD GARAGE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662261-0080 £1,620.00 ANDREW SIMPSON T/A ANDY`S CABS.

Adult and Health Services Commissioning inc 

Supporting People

Premises 145050 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 04/11/2019 3662265-INV-8531 £1,025.00 APM CLEANING LTD.

Adult and Health Services Commissioning inc 

Supporting People

Premises 145050 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 04/11/2019 3662265-INV-8738 £625.01 APM CLEANING LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Non-Service Specific Non Service Specific-

Financing

Long Term Debtors 924001 Car loans 04/11/2019 3662268-116197 £639.00 ARRIVA DURHAM COUNTY LTD.

Non-Service Specific Non Service Specific-

Financing

Long Term Debtors 924001 Car loans 04/11/2019 3662268-116218 £639.00 ARRIVA DURHAM COUNTY LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 04/11/2019 3662270-1663. £730.45 ASH COOPER FREELANCE SERVICES.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662273-732 £2,432.00 AT TAXIS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662274-DCC10-OCT-19 £1,615.00 ATLAS TAXIS BISHOP AUCKLAND.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662274-DCC11-OCT-19 £1,456.00 ATLAS TAXIS BISHOP AUCKLAND.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662274-DCC12-OCT-19 £1,995.00 ATLAS TAXIS BISHOP AUCKLAND.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662274-DCC13-OCT-19 £2,280.00 ATLAS TAXIS BISHOP AUCKLAND.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662274-DCC18-OCT-19 £2,340.00 ATLAS TAXIS BISHOP AUCKLAND.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662274-DCC19-OCT-19 £2,340.00 ATLAS TAXIS BISHOP AUCKLAND.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662274-DCC7-OCT-19 £1,469.16 ATLAS TAXIS BISHOP AUCKLAND.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662274-DCC8-OCT-19 £2,430.00 ATLAS TAXIS BISHOP AUCKLAND.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662274-DCC9-OCT-19 £2,340.00 ATLAS TAXIS BISHOP AUCKLAND.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662276-2-3356 £702.00 B&C YELLOWCAB TAXI`S.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Supplies and Services 308013 Furniture 04/11/2019 3662280-7735 £520.00 BARRONS CONTRACTS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662283-

SMITH1/OCTOBER19

£2,086.82 BEELINE PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662283-

SMITH2/OCTOBER19

£811.87 BEELINE PRIVATE HIRE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662284-2572613 £728.00 BES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662289-26546 £1,763.10 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662298-S00602 £1,665.16 C & R TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662298-W03002 £1,980.00 C & R TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662298-W04602 £2,280.00 C & R TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662298-W11205 £1,440.00 C & R TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662301-6392 £3,767.08 CATHEDRAL LOCK & SAFE SERVICES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662303-SS2-A049 £2,480.83 CHIPPERS TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662313-INV04287 £867.75 COMPETITION LINE UK LTD T/A LIFESTYLE 

FITNESS.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662313-INV04288 £781.95 COMPETITION LINE UK LTD T/A LIFESTYLE 

FITNESS.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Supplies and Services 384899 Miscellaneous Expenses 04/11/2019 3662316-THK043 £983.00 COUNTY DURHAM FURNITURE HELP SCHEME 

(CDFHS).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662321-109626 £2,404.96 CROFT BUSINESS SERVICES (UK) LTD T/A 

CROFT TAXIS.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662323-369 £1,030.00 DA TRAVEL.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912701 Computer equipment 04/11/2019 3662327-7402565400 £235,212.00 DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338042 Services 04/11/2019 3662328-349646/INVBD126 £975.00 DERE STREET BARRISTERS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 04/11/2019 3662330-INV-0143 £10,500.00 DIGVENTURES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662331-19/65 £1,174.32 DMG PRIVATE HIRE.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338101 Services 04/11/2019 3662332-OCTOBER2019 £1,650.00 DR DCA SENADHIRA.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662342-059-252973 £2,642.81 EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662342-059-253003 £827.36 EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662342-059-253070 £1,720.66 EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662342-059-253080 £1,423.63 EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662342-059-253098 £1,010.79 EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Business Support Supplies and Services 304245 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662345-636773 £4,700.00 ENCORE ENVELOPES LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918004 Contributions to other bodies 

918004

04/11/2019 3662346-VOUCHER19NB-

MDUR017

£5,000.00 ESH WINNING FC.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Fees 901002 Consultants fees 901002 04/11/2019 3662348-134967/01 £1,200.00 FAIRHURST (CONSULTING ENGINEERS).

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Transport 230010 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662350-02FCTDOCT110 £1,446.56 FIRST CHOICE TAXIS DURHAM.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662351-0002/00012927 £543.67 FLAME HEATING SPARES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662351-0002/00012928 £533.09 FLAME HEATING SPARES LTD.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338102 Services 04/11/2019 3662352-0000034427 £1,520.00 FORENSICS LTD T/A ASCERTAIN FORENSICS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662355-11146 £2,940.00 FROSTREE LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662356-62H £2,575.00 FULL CONTROL NETWORKS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 145023 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 04/11/2019 3662363-06/025692 £1,183.20 GREENHAM TRADING LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 04/11/2019 3662364-0000013435 £613.45 GROUNDWORK NORTH EAST.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 04/11/2019 3662364-0000013436 £858.83 GROUNDWORK NORTH EAST.

Adult and Health Services Public Health CC0450 Third Party Payments 460803 Contract Payments 04/11/2019 3662368-4100660251-

OCT2019

£4,321.41 HARBOUR SUPPORT SERVICES.

Adult and Health Services Public Health CC0450 Third Party Payments 460803 Contract Payments 04/11/2019 3662368-DCC007/2019 £40,200.00 HARBOUR SUPPORT SERVICES.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662369-SI-5669 £700.40 HARELAW SAWMILL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662373-3004 £4,930.00 HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662374-IN070310 £9,025.80 HILL & SMITH LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662379-7719 £4,100.00 IBA FABRICATIONS LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662381-4568382 £1,235.90 INSIGHT DIRECT (UK) LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 304639 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662381-4570290 £951.20 INSIGHT DIRECT (UK) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662382-705028 £2,324.00 INSTARMAC GROUP PLC.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230016 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662387-1606 £1,567.20 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662387-1616 £836.00 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662387-1628 £1,742.04 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662387-1633 £1,580.05 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662387-1637 £2,430.66 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662387-1638 £2,034.31 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662387-7364 £1,330.00 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Transport 230010 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662387-1624 £1,260.00 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 328041 Clothing uniforms and laundry E328 04/11/2019 3662391-9462 £588.65 JG UNIFORMS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304357 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662393-2443468 £550.38 JOHN NIXON LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662394-SI-121 £2,970.00 JOHN WRAGG JOINERY & BUILDING SERVICES.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662395-0011 £2,280.00 JORA SINGH TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662399-BII302874 £516.56 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662399-BII302877 £703.20 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662399-BII303037 £563.34 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662399-G0I1922/D £6,412.16 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Development and 

Housing

Supplies and Services 352001 Conference Expenses 04/11/2019 3662401-0074 £500.00 LABC NORTHERN REGION.*

Adult and Health Services Commissioning inc 

Supporting People

Supplies and Services 338089 Services 04/11/2019 3662405-LATS/19/140 £2,400.00 LOCAL GOVERNMENT OMBUDSMAN.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662406-4600 £1,425.00 LOCAL TRANSPORT LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 338066 Services 04/11/2019 3662408-2019/006 £2,226.86 LUCY JENKINS (VISUAL ARTS).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662409-34 £2,218.44 M&C`S CABS LTD.

Adult and Health Services Public Health CC0450 Supplies and Services 338099 Services 04/11/2019 3662412-MSP00152 £897.60 MARTIN SEC.COM LTD.

Resources - C A C Centrally Administered 

costs 069006

Supplies and Services 338013 Services 04/11/2019 3662413-1601324 £48,257.00 MAZARS LLP.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Transport 230005 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662414-MCD9642742 £1,154.50 MCDONALD TRAVEL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662415-11A-A138 £1,292.00 MICHAEL A BODDY T/A MBS TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 338027 Services 04/11/2019 3662416-DCC3003 £1,425.00 MIKE REDSHAW EDUCATION CONSULTANT.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662419-CROFT1-10-19 £1,203.46 MR CT WALKER T/A CW TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662419-MEAD1-10-19 £1,846.04 MR CT WALKER T/A CW TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662419-OAK110-19 £1,778.40 MR CT WALKER T/A CW TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662420-1853358 £1,461.48 MR GS ANDERSON.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662420-1863459 £1,510.50 MR GS ANDERSON.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662421-OC/10/19 £1,080.00 MR J AGAR T/A PARK TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 342051 Computers and Communications 04/11/2019 3662427-4936 £1,440.00 NEWLANDMEDIA LTD.

Non-Service Specific Insurances Expenditure 8INSEX 810012 Insurance Expenditure 04/11/2019 3662432-DI20329137 £1,254.71 NORTHERN POWERGRID (NORTHEAST) LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Non-Service Specific Insurances Expenditure 8INSEX 810012 Insurance Expenditure 04/11/2019 3662432-DI20329154 £1,200.13 NORTHERN POWERGRID (NORTHEAST) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912701 Computer equipment 04/11/2019 3662434-9227 £3,263.00 OMEGA SECURITY SYSTEMS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 338027 Services 04/11/2019 3662438-A189518 £1,522.80 OPENREACH LLU.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662439-7969 £1,620.70 OVERLANDER LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662440-XL247181 £2,125.88 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662440-XL247186 £6,450.00 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662440-XL247205 £1,923.60 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662441-10280 £890.20 PATROL (PARKING & TRAFFIC REGULATIONS 

OUTSIDE LONDON).
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662443-N07402 £742.00 PB PRIVATE HIRE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 338027 Services 04/11/2019 3662444-64008775 £6,227.00 PELL FRISCHMANN CONSULTANTS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 04/11/2019 3662445-1440 £834.00 PETER ATKINSON PHOTOGRAPHY.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 338066 Services 04/11/2019 3662446-1520 £3,100.00 PETER DODD FENCING & AGRICULTURAL 

SERVICES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662450-0868 £2,141.49 PETER`S PRIVATE HIRE/PETER BEST.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662450-0873 £707.18 PETER`S PRIVATE HIRE/PETER BEST.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662450-0875 £1,501.00 PETER`S PRIVATE HIRE/PETER BEST.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662450-0877 £1,680.00 PETER`S PRIVATE HIRE/PETER BEST.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662450-0878 £1,080.00 PETER`S PRIVATE HIRE/PETER BEST.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Transport 230005 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662451-DM204-OCT £1,250.00 PETER`S TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 372009 Subscriptions E372 04/11/2019 3662454-SIN1242804 £1,293.23 PPL PRS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662455-161698 £16,319.38 PREMIER TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 04/11/2019 3662457-1914 £515.00 PROTECH CITY LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662460-12158 £608.87 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662460-12163 £15,000.00 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 04/11/2019 3662461-125157 £6,269.94 QW SECURITY LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Business Support Supplies and Services 340001 Postages E340 04/11/2019 3662468-9059697679 £9,837.17 ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662469-A070010718-OCT £760.00 SAFELINE TRAVEL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662469-A070010718OCT £1,356.60 SAFELINE TRAVEL.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 338066 Services 04/11/2019 3662470-NEW12371 £2,641.50 SANDERSON WEATHERALL LLP.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Supplies and Services 384899 Miscellaneous Expenses 04/11/2019 3662472-RED-11-2019-001 £582.50 SHERBURN VILLAGE PARISH COUNCIL.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Supplies and Services 384899 Miscellaneous Expenses 04/11/2019 3662472-RED-11-2019-002 £675.47 SHERBURN VILLAGE PARISH COUNCIL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662473-75331 £2,660.00 SHOTTON PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662473-75335 £2,012.50 SHOTTON PRIVATE HIRE.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code
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Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 304252 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662474-9051 £1,729.80 SIGMA CATERING EQUIPMENT LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662475-2010 £1,045.28 SIMONS TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 338094 Services 04/11/2019 3662480-SJSI2577 £510.00 ST JOHN`S SCHOOL & SIXTH FORM COLLEGE A 

CATHOLIC ACADEMY.
Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Supplies and Services 384302 Miscellaneous Expenses 04/11/2019 3662480-SJSI2581 £5,000.00 ST JOHN`S SCHOOL & SIXTH FORM COLLEGE A 

CATHOLIC ACADEMY.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912529 Purchase-equipment 04/11/2019 3662483-00366389 £1,579.42 STAGE ELECTRICS PARTNERSHIP LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662484-54468 £2,399.70 STANLEY TRAVEL (NORTH EAST) LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662484-54469 £2,399.70 STANLEY TRAVEL (NORTH EAST) LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662484-54470 £1,250.96 STANLEY TRAVEL (NORTH EAST) LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662484-54471 £1,613.48 STANLEY TRAVEL (NORTH EAST) LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662484-54472 £2,399.70 STANLEY TRAVEL (NORTH EAST) LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Supplies and Services 338045 Services 04/11/2019 3662492-CAS-11-2019-005 £700.00 SWINBURNE SNOWBALL & JACKSON.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662495-9040850048 £705.45 TARMAC TRADING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662495-9040918639 £1,970.80 TARMAC TRADING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662495-9040925203 £915.76 TARMAC TRADING LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662496-10/2019/004 £746.28 TARNS TAXIS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662496-10/2019/006 £1,140.00 TARNS TAXIS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Childrens Services 

Operational Support

Supplies and Services 338094 Services 04/11/2019 3662500-6137 £1,527.50 THE DURHAM CENTRE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662503-NSIN00022651 £747.65 THOMAS OWEN & SONS (NEWCASTLE) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662503-NSIN00022652 £580.92 THOMAS OWEN & SONS (NEWCASTLE) LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 04/11/2019 3662506-TS-101/02 £1,710.00 TOP STAR TRAVEL.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662507-102636 £1,200.00 TOTAL RENTAL SOLUTIONS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662507-102637 £1,492.91 TOTAL RENTAL SOLUTIONS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662507-102638 £857.00 TOTAL RENTAL SOLUTIONS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662507-102639 £1,800.00 TOTAL RENTAL SOLUTIONS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662513-204590 £694.64 TYNEDALE ROADSTONE LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Supplies and Services 344033 Telephones 04/11/2019 3662515-205906 £572.70 UNIFY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Business Support Supplies and Services 304516 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662520-115356 £1,795.00 VISIONAID TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662522-23296 £630.00 WARD TIMBER LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 04/11/2019 3662522-23304 £930.60 WARD TIMBER LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Construction work A908 908105 Construction work 04/11/2019 3662525-529667 £737.10 WILLIAM SMITH GROUP 1832.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662526-63629086 £541.56 WOLSELEY UK LTD.
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Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 04/11/2019 3662528-KU72662 £923.08 XMA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 338094 Services 05/11/2019 3663281-18003142 £816.00 1LIFE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 05/11/2019 3663284-28991334 £1,201.70 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 05/11/2019 3663284-28991335 £520.94 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 05/11/2019 3663284-28991336 £1,189.50 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Non-Service Specific Non Service Specific-

Financing

Long Term Debtors 924001 Car loans 05/11/2019 3663292-116266 £639.00 ARRIVA DURHAM COUNTY LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 312013 Newspapers books and periodicals 

E312

05/11/2019 3663295-6162303 £521.40 ASKEWS & HOLTS LIBRARY SERVICES LTD.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Transport 230005 Contract Hire 05/11/2019 3663296-724 £544.00 AT TAXIS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Supplies and Services 304245 Equipment and Materials 05/11/2019 3663298-DHP0064 £2,295.50 BERNICIA GROUP LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 05/11/2019 3663304-82588790 £869.37 BRISTOL STREET MOTORS.

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Transport 230007 Contract Hire 05/11/2019 3663306-149266836 £648.00 BURY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 342051 Computers and Communications 05/11/2019 3663315-CSS3501S £3,500.00 CLEARSKIES SOFTWARE.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338101 Services 05/11/2019 3663316-3980035986 £13,999.50 CO DURHAM & DARLINGTON NHS FOUNDATION 

TRUST.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 338094 Services 05/11/2019 3663317-87 £1,045.00 CORNERSTONES CENTRE FOR THE 

COMMUNITY.
Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912701 Computer equipment 05/11/2019 3663325-7402565577 £783.60 DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912701 Computer equipment 05/11/2019 3663325-7402565646 £572.75 DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Third Party Payments 430101 Rendered by Private Contractors 05/11/2019 3663327-IV1196062 £2,098.51 DIRECT TYRE MANAGEMENT LTD (DTM).

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Third Party Payments 430101 Rendered by Private Contractors 05/11/2019 3663327-IV1196063 £2,524.65 DIRECT TYRE MANAGEMENT LTD (DTM).

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Central Support and Other 

Recharges

615092 Support Services 05/11/2019 3663331-CAS-10-2019-075 £7,580.25 EDEN LEARNING TRUST T/A FERRYHILL 

BUSINESS & ENTERPRISE COLLEGE.
Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Central Support and Other 

Recharges

615208 Support Services 05/11/2019 3663331-RES-11-2019-004 £2,129.94 EDEN LEARNING TRUST T/A FERRYHILL 

BUSINESS & ENTERPRISE COLLEGE.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 05/11/2019 3663335-GALA47 £5,085.00 EMILY BAXENDALE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 338094 Services 05/11/2019 3663338-5102639 £667.75 EXCEL ACADEMY PARTNERSHIP T/A 

FRAMWELLGATE SCHOOL DURHAM.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 336005 Advertising E336 05/11/2019 3663344-SINV00233485 £1,688.00 GLOBAL OUTDOOR MEDIA LTD.

Resources BK0010 Internal Audit and 

Insurance

Supplies and Services 352001 Conference Expenses 05/11/2019 3663351-A127247 £1,120.00 IRRV OF REVENUES RATING & VALUATION.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 05/11/2019 3663358-4100675411 £500.00 LEAH GOLDIE-SANDBERG (THEATRE 

CONTRACTOR).
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Childrens Services 

Operational Support

Supplies and Services 338026 Services 05/11/2019 3663366-91 £805.00 MR SIMON FORSTER T/A SCF TRAINING & 

CONSULTANCY LTD.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 338035 Services 05/11/2019 3663369-0000089188 £720.00 NATIONAL OPEN COLLEGE NETWORK (NOCN).

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 338047 Services 05/11/2019 3663370-3/19 £2,800.00 NEIL ARMSTRONG..

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Business Durham 

CL0850

Supplies and Services 352001 Conference Expenses 05/11/2019 3663373-655640 £5,000.00 NORTH EAST ENGLAND CHAMBER OF 

COMMERCE LTD.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 05/11/2019 3663374-DI20327573 £756.00 NORTHERN POWERGRID (NORTHEAST) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Transport 215005 Running Costs of Vehicles 05/11/2019 3663377-480843 £6,113.40 OIL NRG LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Transport 215022 Running Costs of Vehicles 05/11/2019 3663377-482732 £4,352.26 OIL NRG LTD.
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Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Transport 215005 Running Costs of Vehicles 05/11/2019 3663377-482734 £18,225.56 OIL NRG LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Transport 215005 Running Costs of Vehicles 05/11/2019 3663377-482738 £16,234.19 OIL NRG LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Transport 215022 Running Costs of Vehicles 05/11/2019 3663377-482739 £1,121.64 OIL NRG LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Transport 215005 Running Costs of Vehicles 05/11/2019 3663377-485229 £14,205.80 OIL NRG LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Supplies and Services 304516 Equipment and Materials 05/11/2019 3663378-0000156706 £590.84 ONLINE ERGONOMICS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 440999 Other third party payments E440 05/11/2019 3663389-105427 £3,000.00 SCIENCE MUSEUM GROUP ENTERPRISES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 338027 Services 05/11/2019 3663391-EPINAY-264 £1,050.00 SOUTH TYNESIDE COUNCIL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Transport 240045 Car allowances E240 05/11/2019 3663396-10033 £31,638.04 SUPPORTIVE SRC LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Transport 240045 Car allowances E240 05/11/2019 3663396-9864 £502.16 SUPPORTIVE SRC LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 05/11/2019 3663397-9040918638 £702.71 TARMAC TRADING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 05/11/2019 3663403-128746 £4,950.00 TP ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES & FIXINGS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 342215 Computers and Communications 05/11/2019 3663404-42388B £3,498.25 UK TELEMATICS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Business Durham 

CL0850

Supplies and Services 338066 Services 05/11/2019 3663406-47494 £11,200.00 UNW LLP.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663415-101905 £1,710.00 24/7 TAXI SERVICES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663415-101914 £1,288.00 24/7 TAXI SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Premises 108099 Service Repairs and Maintenance 06/11/2019 3663417-INS-

DALEVIEWCARAVANSITE

£22,201.00 A BUCKLER (HAULAGE) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663420-28993101 £1,289.54 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663420-28993102 £1,226.10 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663420-28993103 £508.00 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663420-28993104 £1,213.90 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663420-28993105 £1,112.64 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Non-Service Specific Non Service Specific-

Financing

Long Term Debtors 924001 Car loans 06/11/2019 3663432-116265 £639.00 ARRIVA DURHAM COUNTY LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 06/11/2019 3663433-INV-000000508 £100,000.00 ARTICHOKE TRUST.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 06/11/2019 3663433-INV-000000509 £250,000.00 ARTICHOKE TRUST.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 324117 Provisions E324 06/11/2019 3663442-89171453 £544.04 BIDFOOD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Third Party Payments 430114 Rendered by Private Contractors 06/11/2019 3663443-207M00014 £45,838.83 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Fees 901002 Consultants fees 901002 06/11/2019 3663444-SIN010733 £45,379.68 BLOOM PROCUREMENT SERVICES LTD 

(FORMERLY NEPRO LTD).
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663445-25833 £1,820.00 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663445-25862 £525.00 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663446-7093-2019 £2,145.63 BOBBY DOVE PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663449-002//1 £760.00 BOWBURN TAXIS.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Supplies and Services 384899 Miscellaneous Expenses 06/11/2019 3663450-RED-11-2019-006 £1,833.00 BRANDON & BYSHOTTLES PARISH COUNCIL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 313056-N010/24 £1,410.94 C STEWART.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663468-035 £890.96 CHANNER`S CABS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663468-035/2 £2,884.20 CHANNER`S CABS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663471-46849 £5,382.00 CHRISTOPHER JAMES GRIERSON T/A 

GRIERSONS COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663471-46851 £4,750.00 CHRISTOPHER JAMES GRIERSON T/A 

GRIERSONS COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663471-46852 £3,040.00 CHRISTOPHER JAMES GRIERSON T/A 

GRIERSONS COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663471-46853 £2,945.00 CHRISTOPHER JAMES GRIERSON T/A 

GRIERSONS COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663471-46854 £3,135.00 CHRISTOPHER JAMES GRIERSON T/A 

GRIERSONS COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663471-46856 £2,357.52 CHRISTOPHER JAMES GRIERSON T/A 

GRIERSONS COACHES.
Adult and Health Services Public Health CC0450 Third Party Payments 460803 Contract Payments 06/11/2019 3663480-3980035983 £198,711.00 CO DURHAM & DARLINGTON NHS FOUNDATION 

TRUST.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 372009 Subscriptions E372 06/11/2019 3663484-CL00269785 £1,139.00 CONSTRUCTIONLINE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Supplies and Services 338043 Services 06/11/2019 3663486-CAS-11-2019-004 £902.80 COOPER STOTT SOLICITORS.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338025 Services 06/11/2019 3663481-S44954-01393 £3,080.00 CO-OPERATIVE FUNERAL CARE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 384302 Miscellaneous Expenses 06/11/2019 3663488-19/20-120 £1,200.00 CORNFORTH PARTNERSHIP.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 06/11/2019 3663488-19/20119 £1,330.00 CORNFORTH PARTNERSHIP.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Transport 230005 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663490-109592 £1,734.86 CROFT BUSINESS SERVICES (UK) LTD T/A 

CROFT TAXIS.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Transport 230005 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663490-109607 £1,608.32 CROFT BUSINESS SERVICES (UK) LTD T/A 

CROFT TAXIS.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663490-109622 £1,962.13 CROFT BUSINESS SERVICES (UK) LTD T/A 

CROFT TAXIS.
Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Transport 230009 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 313057-64 £1,425.00 DAVID WILKINSON...

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918004 Contributions to other bodies 

918004

06/11/2019 3663499-VOUCHER19AB-

EDRC002CSG5

£1,907.00 DEAF HILL WARD REGENERATION 

PARTNERSHIP.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912701 Computer equipment 06/11/2019 3663503-7402565690 £5,377.88 DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 06/11/2019 3663504-1-NE032 £2,468.55 DELTA WIRING SOLUTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Development and 

Housing

Supplies and Services 338099 Services 06/11/2019 313058-1 £965.00 DR AMELIA TAYLOR T/A TYNE THERAPIES.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Supplies and Services 384871 Miscellaneous Expenses 06/11/2019 3663516-TAP-11-2019-001 £2,743.88 DURHAM UNIVERSITY.

Adult and Health Services Commissioning inc 

Supporting People

Third Party Payments 479111 Purchase of Care 06/11/2019 3663519-5956 £3,500.00 EAST DURHAM COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

TRUST LTD T/A EAST DURHAM TRUST.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Third Party Payments 440999 Other third party payments E440 06/11/2019 3663519-5958 £21,019.05 EAST DURHAM COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

TRUST LTD T/A EAST DURHAM TRUST.
Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Transport 230005 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663520-28101905 £2,496.00 EAST DURHAM TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663520-28100902 £2,394.00 EAST DURHAM TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663520-28101901 £2,546.00 EAST DURHAM TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663520-28101906 £3,496.00 EAST DURHAM TAXIS.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663520-28101907 £1,904.00 EAST DURHAM TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663523-059-253023 £924.53 EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663523-059-253142 £840.00 EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663523-059-253161 £3,841.78 EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663523-059-253168 £1,430.92 EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663525-4402/1019 £744.42 ELLIOTTS OF TRIMDON.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663525-5124/1019 £754.38 ELLIOTTS OF TRIMDON.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663525-E060/1019 £1,762.25 ELLIOTTS OF TRIMDON.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663525-M042/1019 £1,516.20 ELLIOTTS OF TRIMDON.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 06/11/2019 3663526-SI-628 £1,325.00 ENVIROROD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663527-1910\096 £1,710.68 EPPLETON QUARRY PRODUCTS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663527-1910\100 £516.44 EPPLETON QUARRY PRODUCTS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 338027 Services 06/11/2019 3663531-132415/02 £4,015.00 FAIRHURST (CONSULTING ENGINEERS).

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338102 Services 06/11/2019 3663533-0000034472 £1,250.00 FORENSICS LTD T/A ASCERTAIN FORENSICS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 06/11/2019 3663535-11172 £51,180.50 FROSTREE LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101427 £4,122.43 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101428 £931.00 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101436 £1,121.00 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101437 £1,596.00 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101438 £1,824.00 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101440 £1,134.30 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101441 £1,621.21 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101443 £1,766.88 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101444 £3,074.94 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101451 £1,803.11 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Transport 230010 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101431 £1,425.00 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Transport 230010 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663536-101432 £1,216.00 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Director 

(Regeneration & Local 

Services)

Employees 080025 Agency Staff 06/11/2019 3663539-2433431 £90,245.43 GEOMETRIC RESULTS INTERNATIONAL.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663541-0001070510 £650.50 GO PLANT LTD T/A GPL HIRE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 145023 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 06/11/2019 3663544-06/025834 £1,205.40 GREENHAM TRADING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 06/11/2019 3663544-06/026412 £636.54 GREENHAM TRADING LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 304303 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663545-INV0177121 £589.00 GV MULTIMEDIA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663552-16580 £626.62 HODGSONS COACH OPERATORS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663552-16586 £989.64 HODGSONS COACH OPERATORS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663552-16771 £711.55 HODGSONS COACH OPERATORS LTD.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Transport 230005 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663558-IR1909011 £750.00 I & R EXECUTIVE TRAVEL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230016 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663558-IRI909003 £1,914.82 I & R EXECUTIVE TRAVEL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663570-1617 £1,246.95 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663570-1626 £1,394.98 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663570-1627 £1,579.67 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663570-1629 £1,580.05 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663570-1636 £1,582.99 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-26043 £630.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-27931 £559.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28106 £1,326.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28107 £1,308.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28167 £1,184.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28198 £1,453.50 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28237 £768.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28272 £1,147.50 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28338 £1,000.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28371 £716.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28397 £1,032.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28401 £1,014.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28433 £705.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28602 £2,276.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28603 £2,008.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-28609 £1,030.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30020 £1,056.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30022 £1,534.50 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30025 £858.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30026 £954.50 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30027 £1,110.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 
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Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30028 £854.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30032 £512.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30041 £1,036.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30042 £1,036.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30044 £1,115.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30045 £996.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30046 £858.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30047 £954.50 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30048 £1,110.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30050 £814.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30063 £650.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30064 £650.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30067 £1,306.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30068 £1,419.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30069 £1,244.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30070 £858.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30071 £954.50 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30072 £1,110.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30074 £814.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30077 £877.50 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30089 £1,471.50 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30090 £1,244.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30091 £858.00 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663573-30092 £1,064.50 JOHN R BUTTERFIELD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663574-0000082135 £508.00 JOHN WADE (HAULAGE) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663576-B11303161 £629.26 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663576-G0I1926/D £2,891.40 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663576-GO11927/D £3,502.94 JT DOVE LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918004 Contributions to other bodies 

918004

06/11/2019 3663577-VOUCHER19NB-

BASH020

£1,250.00 JUBILEE FIELDS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663580-1030 £1,047.44 K & R TAXIS (STANLEY).

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2921 £1,174.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.
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Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2923 £1,154.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2925 £940.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2932 £950.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2940 £950.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2948 £950.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2954 £950.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2987 £647.50 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2991 £1,188.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2992 £874.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2994 £737.50 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2997 £925.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-2999 £838.75 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-3000 £604.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-3003 £1,114.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-3006 £962.50 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-3007 £1,292.25 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663586-3009 £925.00 KEVIN SNOWDON GROUNDWORKS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663596-4128 £853.10 LINCAB TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663600-64/1 £1,251.00 LORRAINES TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663600-64/2 £1,295.00 LORRAINES TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663601-2190616 £2,550.00 LUBBE & SONS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 06/11/2019 3663602-4959 £990.00 MALLARD CONSULTANCY LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663603-01/W094 £1,520.00 MARK SUMMERS T/A MARK`S TAXI.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663603-02/W094 £1,520.00 MARK SUMMERS T/A MARK`S TAXI.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918501 Exp assets not owned by authority 06/11/2019 3663604-1152 £44,592.00 MARSDEN AES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663616-AT202 £950.00 MR AG WILSON T/A ALAN`S TAXIS (DURHAM 

CITY).
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663618-2-1019 £1,634.00 MR BW YOUNG T/A ESH TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663625-0040 £2,090.00 MR PM MULLEN T/A CATHEDRAL TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663627-ESH0919 £604.77 MR STUART SCOTT T/A AIRPORT CARS DURHAM

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663627-ESH1019 £604.77 MR STUART SCOTT T/A AIRPORT CARS DURHAM

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663627-FIN0919 £741.00 MR STUART SCOTT T/A AIRPORT CARS DURHAM

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663627-FIN1019 £741.00 MR STUART SCOTT T/A AIRPORT CARS DURHAM



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 06/11/2019 3663629-DCC104 £1,500.00 MR WILLIAM MAGUIRE T/A VALLUM LIFTS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 06/11/2019 3663629-DCC105 £1,500.00 MR WILLIAM MAGUIRE T/A VALLUM LIFTS.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Business Support Supplies and Services 342051 Computers and Communications 06/11/2019 3663648-92570013 £13,009.50 NEOPOST LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Business Support Supplies and Services 342051 Computers and Communications 06/11/2019 3663648-92608347 £11,800.00 NEOPOST LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 06/11/2019 3663667-XL247259 £4,500.00 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 06/11/2019 3663667-XL247260 £681.20 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 06/11/2019 3663667-XL247261 £2,080.00 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 06/11/2019 3663667-XL247262 £520.00 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 06/11/2019 3663667-XL247287 £1,300.00 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 342051 Computers and Communications 06/11/2019 3663672-INV-0512 £3,999.00 PENTEST PEOPLE LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663673-5 £1,640.08 PETER NAYLOR.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663673-6 £1,404.00 PETER NAYLOR.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663673-7 £1,045.00 PETER NAYLOR.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663673-8 £1,056.40 PETER NAYLOR.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 06/11/2019 3663684-125754 £550.00 PROTECTOR SECURITY GROUP LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663684-125755 £550.00 PROTECTOR SECURITY GROUP LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663687-3585 £1,134.00 REUBEN SMITH (PLANT HIRE) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 06/11/2019 3663688-INV-6926 £1,000.00 REVOLUTION MARKETING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 06/11/2019 3663688-INV-6941 £1,000.00 REVOLUTION MARKETING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 324500 Provisions E324 06/11/2019 3663690-7140009881 £1,002.08 RIVERSIDE EVENTS LLP.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663693-002-E045 £2,280.00 RONS TAXI (CHESTER LE ST).

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 340001 Postages E340 06/11/2019 3663696-9059715842 £1,016.07 ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 340001 Postages E340 06/11/2019 3663696-9059746198 £13,792.02 ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Business Support Supplies and Services 340001 Postages E340 06/11/2019 3663696-9059698892 £1,053.67 ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384700 Miscellaneous Expenses 06/11/2019 3663701-SCPP2 £1,000.00 SARA COOPER...

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663711-812A £1,440.00 SJ MACKENZIE T/A SCOTTS TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663711-813A £1,483.02 SJ MACKENZIE T/A SCOTTS TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663711-814A £1,199.34 SJ MACKENZIE T/A SCOTTS TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663711-815A £1,800.00 SJ MACKENZIE T/A SCOTTS TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663711-816A £1,500.00 SJ MACKENZIE T/A SCOTTS TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663711-817A £1,539.00 SJ MACKENZIE T/A SCOTTS TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663711-819A £2,116.40 SJ MACKENZIE T/A SCOTTS TAXIS.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663711-820A £1,950.00 SJ MACKENZIE T/A SCOTTS TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 06/11/2019 3663713-193573 £2,805.84 SNAPFAST.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 342225 Computers and Communications 06/11/2019 3663714-INV02378847 £1,387.50 SOFTCAT LTD.

Adult and Health Services Public Health CC0450 Third Party Payments 460803 Contract Payments 06/11/2019 3663715-2750B £123,500.00 SOLUTIONS 4 HEALTH LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 338027 Services 06/11/2019 3663717--IQ-I9 £1,150.00 SPATIAL GEOMATICS LTD.

Adult and Health Services Public Health CC0450 Third Party Payments 460803 Contract Payments 06/11/2019 3663720-BS0011401 £4,080.66 ST CUTHBERTS HOSPICE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663722-54474 £874.00 STANLEY TRAVEL (NORTH EAST) LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663722-54476 £1,390.00 STANLEY TRAVEL (NORTH EAST) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663731-9040931715 £1,583.60 TARMAC TRADING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663731-9040946141 £660.00 TARMAC TRADING LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663734-4297/BB03 £2,090.00 TED WILFORD COACHES.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663734-5030/SB03 £2,417.52 TED WILFORD COACHES.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 06/11/2019 313080-50410 £960.00 THE STUDIO VENUE COMPANY LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 06/11/2019 3663743-NSIN00022787 £4,298.50 THOMAS OWEN & SONS (NEWCASTLE) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 06/11/2019 3663743-NSIN00022788 £1,331.20 THOMAS OWEN & SONS (NEWCASTLE) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 372009 Subscriptions E372 06/11/2019 3663744-00063449 £1,945.00 THOMAS TELFORD LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663747-2111 £2,600.00 TONY RIDLEY T/A COLORS TAXIS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663747-2111/2 £1,030.00 TONY RIDLEY T/A COLORS TAXIS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663747-2113 £850.00 TONY RIDLEY T/A COLORS TAXIS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663749-02-N088 £1,210.00 TRIDENT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 06/11/2019 3663749-02-W064 £2,498.16 TRIDENT TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 338047 Services 06/11/2019 3663751-GB19B0067321 £1,332.75 TWENTIETH CENTURY FOX FILM COMPANY LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 342215 Computers and Communications 06/11/2019 3663753-43017 £3,457.05 UK TELEMATICS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 342215 Computers and Communications 06/11/2019 3663753-43173 £3,457.05 UK TELEMATICS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 342215 Computers and Communications 06/11/2019 3663753-43455 £3,457.05 UK TELEMATICS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 342215 Computers and Communications 06/11/2019 3663753-43628 £3,457.05 UK TELEMATICS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 338047 Services 06/11/2019 3663755-22314302926-1 £2,515.56 UNIVERSAL PICTURES INTERNATIONAL UK & 

EIRE LTD.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 338047 Services 06/11/2019 3663755-22314302927-1 £2,478.44 UNIVERSAL PICTURES INTERNATIONAL UK & 

EIRE LTD.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 338047 Services 06/11/2019 3663755-22314302928-1 £1,097.29 UNIVERSAL PICTURES INTERNATIONAL UK & 

EIRE LTD.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663760-47331 £2,200.00 W MARLEY AGRICULTURAL CONTRACTORS 

LTD.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663760-47345 £2,075.00 W MARLEY AGRICULTURAL CONTRACTORS 

LTD.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Premises 135005 Water Services 06/11/2019 3663762-

210057270816123383

£1,249.75 WAVE (AWBN).



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code
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Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Premises 135005 Water Services 06/11/2019 3663762-

210364310086126118

£3,442.95 WAVE (AWBN).

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Premises 135005 Water Services 06/11/2019 3663762-

307411330016122385

£1,902.24 WAVE (AWBN).

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Premises 135005 Water Services 06/11/2019 3663762-

310651060016126354

£732.49 WAVE (AWBN).

Adult and Health Services Commissioning inc 

Supporting People

Supplies and Services 352001 Conference Expenses 06/11/2019 3663766-1522 £2,375.00 WELL HANDLED LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 06/11/2019 3663767-63701618 £1,557.71 WOLSELEY UK LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 338094 Services 07/11/2019 3663772-18003152 £1,056.00 1LIFE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663773-101909 £1,080.00 24/7 TAXI SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663775-28984836 £611.16 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663775-29000209 £1,115.08 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663775-29000210 £1,199.26 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663775-29000211 £1,180.96 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3663776-92 £1,620.00 ALEXANDER JOSHUA BIRD T/A 

ABPRODUCTIONS.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3663778-002 £1,800.00 AMANDA WOODS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3663782-1920/1360 £1,725.00 APSE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Construction work A908 908105 Construction work 07/11/2019 3663784-13637 £32,244.74 ARM PIPETEK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3663785-INV-000000502 £5,000.00 ARTICHOKE TRUST.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3663785-INV-000000516 £60,000.00 ARTICHOKE TRUST.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663787-730 £792.00 AT TAXIS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 07/11/2019 3663788-INV133942 £709.95 AZTEC CHEMICALS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663794-2-F792 £1,908.00 BELMONT TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510028 School Children 07/11/2019 3663798-CAS-11-2019-045 £8,000.00 BISHOP IAN RAMSEY PRE SCHOOL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663799-25856 £1,292.00 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663799-25857 £2,028.00 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663799-25872 £1,064.00 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663799-26605 £992.42 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663799-27161 £781.22 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663799-27162 £1,501.68 BLUELINE TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Premises 145023 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 07/11/2019 3663801-22SI2253537 £963.60 BRENNTAG UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 338044 Services 07/11/2019 3663805-6017120589 £1,507.79 CAPITA PROPERTY & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663809-1730 £4,138.00 CG SIMPSON & SON.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663816-46850 £2,880.00 CHRISTOPHER JAMES GRIERSON T/A 

GRIERSONS COACHES.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Premises 145023 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 07/11/2019 3663817-CN30000834 £615.36 CITRON HYGIENE UK LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 
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Adult and Health Services Public Health CC0450 Third Party Payments 460802 Contract Payments 07/11/2019 3663823-3980035982 £368,605.00 CO DURHAM & DARLINGTON NHS FOUNDATION 

TRUST.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 07/11/2019 3663825-PSINV04000 £26,397.87 COMPETITION LINE UK LTD T/A LIFESTYLE 

FITNESS.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Business Durham 

CL0850

Premises 120021 Energy Costs 07/11/2019 3663829-14450805 £903.77 CORONA ENERGY RETAIL 2 LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Business Durham 

CL0850

Premises 120021 Energy Costs 07/11/2019 3663829-14452560 £516.40 CORONA ENERGY RETAIL 2 LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3663831-INV-0018OCT £1,620.00 CRAIG WALTON (THEATRE CONTRACTOR).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230035 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663838-

EPEDCHCOCT1901

£741.00 DALELINK PRIVATE HIRE.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 07/11/2019 3663844-7402566167 £2,020.60 DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 342033 Computers and Communications 07/11/2019 3663844-7402566169 £12,163.25 DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 07/11/2019 3663844-7402566171 £505.15 DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304999 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663846-BEEP-

FINALPAYMENT-

REPROVIDE

£8,150.00 DIVERSE SENSOR TECHNOLOGY LTD (DST).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3663853-SD000242 £833.33 DURHAM SCHOOL TRADING LTD.

Resources - C A C Welfare Assistance Fund Third Party Payments 440999 Other third party payments E440 07/11/2019 3663855-RES-11-2019-013 £1,350.00 EAST DURHAM COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

TRUST LTD T/A EAST DURHAM TRUST.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663856-28101903 £3,144.00 EAST DURHAM TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 338066 Services 07/11/2019 3663861-1014-15310 £1,030.00 ENERGY & COMPLIANCE TECHNOLOGY LTD T/A 

COMPLIANCE365.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 07/11/2019 3663863-161340 £3,160.00 ESH CONSTRUCTION LTD FORMERLY LUMSDEN 

& CARROLL CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663864-ES3956 £1,600.00 EVERSHED PRODUCTS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663864-ES3958 £666.00 EVERSHED PRODUCTS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3663868-02 £2,070.00 FIRST POINT TRAINING LTD T/A 

DURHAMWORKS.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663869-0002/00013584 £984.41 FLAME HEATING SPARES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663870-0476 £1,682.64 FMR SILVA PITA.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663870-0477 £1,055.16 FMR SILVA PITA.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663870-0478 £722.00 FMR SILVA PITA.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663870-0479 £1,005.86 FMR SILVA PITA.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663872-101429 £2,675.40 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663872-101433 £1,615.00 G & P JOHNSON LTD T/A NIGHTINGALE 

COACHES.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663878-75721 £950.64 GEORGE VARDY HAULAGE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Third Party Payments 430106 Rendered by Private Contractors 07/11/2019 3663883-70873 £17,295.00 GO GATESHEAD LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Third Party Payments 430106 Rendered by Private Contractors 07/11/2019 3663883-71298 £643.50 GO GATESHEAD LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663884-GT003-OCT £1,672.00 GORDON`S TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3663885-7 £1,000.00 GRACE CAMPBELL (COSTUME DESIGNER).

Resources BK0010 Finance & Transactional 

Services

Supplies and Services 338045 Services 07/11/2019 3663887-700735 £3,525.00 GREENHALGH KERR.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663888-06/026249 £809.02 GREENHAM TRADING LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 07/11/2019 3663890-INV0177129 £843.63 GV MULTIMEDIA LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 304303 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663890-INV0177131 £3,372.15 GV MULTIMEDIA LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 304303 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663890-INV0177132 £1,097.88 GV MULTIMEDIA LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 304303 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663890-INV0177133 £9,384.50 GV MULTIMEDIA LTD.

Adult and Health Services Public Health CC0450 Third Party Payments 460803 Contract Payments 07/11/2019 3663894-2510031465 £954,094.42 HARROGATE & DISTRICT NHS FOUNDATION 

TRUST.
Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Transport 230005 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663895-16778 £676.72 HODGSONS COACH OPERATORS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663895-16768 £626.62 HODGSONS COACH OPERATORS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663895-16769 £1,324.87 HODGSONS COACH OPERATORS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663895-16772 £707.37 HODGSONS COACH OPERATORS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663895-16775 £665.00 HODGSONS COACH OPERATORS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663895-16777 £718.95 HODGSONS COACH OPERATORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663897-C398 £3,581.60 IAN WILSON.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663904-5513 £912.00 J YOUNG T/A VIP TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663904-5514 £588.00 J YOUNG T/A VIP TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663904-5517 £1,102.00 J YOUNG T/A VIP TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663904-5518 £874.00 J YOUNG T/A VIP TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663904-5520 £1,140.00 J YOUNG T/A VIP TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663904-5521 £798.00 J YOUNG T/A VIP TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663904-5522 £676.21 J YOUNG T/A VIP TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663906-0726 £2,341.35 JACKSON`S TAXI.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663906-0728 £770.00 JACKSON`S TAXI.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663910-1621/2 £1,665.06 JDS PRIVATE HIRE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663913-25/10/2019A £1,786.00 JL EBDON. T/A DIAL-A-CAB.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663913-25/10/2019B £2,546.00 JL EBDON. T/A DIAL-A-CAB.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230009 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663916-0001-G018 £1,107.00 JORA SINGH TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663918-B11303298 £800.81 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663918-BII303324 £826.26 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663918-GO11921/D £4,425.48 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3663921-DGT1061019 £1,620.00 KAT SMITH (THEATRE CONTRACTOR).

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663938-MS1875 £835.20 M SPENCE SURFACING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663938-MS1878 £696.60 M SPENCE SURFACING LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663938-MS1881 £588.60 M SPENCE SURFACING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 07/11/2019 3663940-154008 £1,146.40 MALLATITE LTD T/A MALLATITE PLASTICS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663941-153999 £31,475.05 MALLATITE LTD T/A SIGNATURE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663941-154002 £505.38 MALLATITE LTD T/A SIGNATURE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663946-SIN062762 £642.04 MAUDESPORT LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Development and 

Housing

Supplies and Services 384999 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3663949-RED-11-2019-040 £1,725.00 MICK STEPHENSON (LIGHT ARTIST).

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663953-KDC-011019A £2,052.45 MJ TIMNEY T/A KDC & C&M TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 07/11/2019 3663954-DHOP004ILA £539.50 MOVING UP CARE LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663955-1755 £910.00 MR PETER YOUNG.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663955-1756 £1,330.00 MR PETER YOUNG.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 07/11/2019 3663957-DCC106 £1,500.00 MR WILLIAM MAGUIRE T/A VALLUM LIFTS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 07/11/2019 3663957-DCC107 £1,500.00 MR WILLIAM MAGUIRE T/A VALLUM LIFTS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 07/11/2019 3663957-DCC109 £1,500.00 MR WILLIAM MAGUIRE T/A VALLUM LIFTS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Business Durham 

CL0850

Supplies and Services 340001 Postages E340 07/11/2019 3663960-RED-11-2019-043 £1,000.00 NEOPOST CREDIFON.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Construction work A908 908105 Construction work 07/11/2019 3663962-1253966 £172,974.40 NETWORK RAIL.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663966-190785 £559.00 NORTH EAST CONCRETE LTD.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338045 Services 07/11/2019 3663970-914627279 £1,121.20 NORTHUMBRIAN WATER LTD.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Third Party Payments 478151 Purchase of Care 07/11/2019 3663971-37236 £7,940.04 OAKLEA TRUST.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Transport 215022 Running Costs of Vehicles 07/11/2019 3663972-479970 £566.30 OIL NRG LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663975-7970 £2,313.44 OVERLANDER LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663975-7971 £2,165.24 OVERLANDER LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663975-7972 £2,602.24 OVERLANDER LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663980-1840 £990.00 PAUL WATSON TRAVEL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663980-1841 £2,280.00 PAUL WATSON TRAVEL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230003 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663980-1842 £2,671.40 PAUL WATSON TRAVEL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230012 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663981-S03002 £846.00 PB PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663985-0867 £1,335.00 PETER`S PRIVATE HIRE/PETER BEST.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663985-0871 £1,828.18 PETER`S PRIVATE HIRE/PETER BEST.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3663985-0872 £2,326.93 PETER`S PRIVATE HIRE/PETER BEST.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 338047 Services 07/11/2019 3663988-INV08844 £833.33 PICTUREHOUSE CINEMAS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663994-125928 £2,115.12 PROTECTOR SECURITY GROUP LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3663999-235837 £947.56 PUDSEY DIAMOND ENGINEERING LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 07/11/2019 3664001-12170 £773.74 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Business Durham 

CL0850

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3664003-INV59400 £1,867.92 RAMSIDE HALL HOTEL & GOLF CLUB.*

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3664004-INV-0086 £3,500.00 RAW DIGITAL TRAINING LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3664004-INV-0087 £5,375.00 RAW DIGITAL TRAINING LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510027 School Children 07/11/2019 3664009-21417 £3,550.36 RIBBON ACADEMY TRUST.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3664013-

DURHAMGALADG102

£1,620.00 RYAN DEPONIO (THEATRE CONTRACTOR).

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664014-2150 £886.50 S & R LANDSCAPES.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664014-2152 £695.00 S & R LANDSCAPES.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664014-2156 £1,572.50 S & R LANDSCAPES.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664014-2160 £1,025.00 S & R LANDSCAPES.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664014-2245 £846.50 S & R LANDSCAPES.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664014-2247 £2,691.00 S & R LANDSCAPES.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664014-2447 £1,002.00 S & R LANDSCAPES.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304358 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664014-2450 £1,061.00 S & R LANDSCAPES.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3664024-75327 £1,824.00 SHOTTON PRIVATE HIRE.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3664028-818A £3,410.00 SJ MACKENZIE T/A SCOTTS TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664029-INV374947 £1,700.00 SNOWBALLS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664029-INV374952 £900.00 SNOWBALLS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3664031-INVS007701 £5,529.29 SPEKTRIX LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3664032-FBB0008 £1,720.00 SPENNYMOOR TAXIS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3664032-LTDD0011 £1,640.00 SPENNYMOOR TAXIS.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338042 Services 07/11/2019 3664034-151961 £650.00 ST PAULS CHAMBERS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912529 Purchase-equipment 07/11/2019 3664035-00366091 £16,314.09 STAGE ELECTRICS PARTNERSHIP LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3664037-54475 £1,791.00 STANLEY TRAVEL (NORTH EAST) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3664040-SC0414 £1,620.00 STEPHEN CHISHOLM T/A SGC EVENTS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Employees 080025 Agency Staff 07/11/2019 3664042-26 £560.00 STEVEN SINCLAIR T/A SINCLAIR MECHANICAL 

SERVICES.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912701 Computer equipment 07/11/2019 3664049-131670 £4,488.00 SWITCHSHOP LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664051-267292 £778.54 T CROSSLING & CO LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230007 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3664055-4055/B30 £2,470.00 TED WILFORD COACHES.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 338099 Services 07/11/2019 3664061-0320 £1,145.83 THE SKILL MILL LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 304639 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664066-128774 £540.00 TP ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES & FIXINGS LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code
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Supplier Name

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230034 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3664068-6-OCT19 £836.00 TREVOR GARDNER T/A TCG TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Supplies and Services 304245 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664072-3IN/10345439 £2,067.25 TUNSTALL HEALTHCARE (UK) LTD.

Adult and Health Services Public Health CC0450 Third Party Payments 460803 Contract Payments 07/11/2019 3664074-SI-TPL-00037385 £1,631.00 TURNING POINT (SERVICES) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304252 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664075-2674 £2,110.00 TXM ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 342215 Computers and Communications 07/11/2019 3664077-43934 £3,457.05 UK TELEMATICS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3664082-9000312201 £33,900.00 UNIVERSITY OF NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Business Durham 

CL0850

Supplies and Services 338066 Services 07/11/2019 3664083-47377 £2,000.00 UNW LLP.

Adult and Health Services Commissioning inc 

Supporting People

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 07/11/2019 3664085-1800773 £557.49 USHAW COLLEGE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664089-23315 £536.60 WARD TIMBER LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230008 Contract Hire 07/11/2019 3664093-WESTLEA231019 £852.93 WESTLEA TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664095-63729045 £1,038.78 WOLSELEY UK LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912701 Computer equipment 07/11/2019 3664096-KU80308 £558.00 XMA LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664097-050846-001 £7,732.96 XTRALITE (ROOFLIGHTS) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 304337 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664102-I-0619473 £1,008.30 ZOGGS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 304337 Equipment and Materials 07/11/2019 3664102-I-0619474 £859.05 ZOGGS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664110-IN6206 £24,680.00 ACROL AIR CONDITIONING CO LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29006007 £1,681.16 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29006008 £1,213.90 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29006009 £611.22 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29006010 £612.00 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29006838 £1,207.91 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29006839 £768.67 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29012188 £1,170.00 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29012189 £1,062.62 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29012190 £1,205.36 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29012191 £1,000.40 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29018747 £933.30 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29018748 £1,117.52 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29018749 £614.12 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29018751 £512.40 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29018752 £770.40 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664116-29018753 £843.00 AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 372009 Subscriptions E372 08/11/2019 3664133-3660 £1,549.00 ASSOCIATION OF GAS SERVICE MANAGERS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Third Party Payments 460305 Contract Payments 08/11/2019 3664137-122404 £1,265.00 AUTOCRAFT EQUIPMENT LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Third Party Payments 410037 Rendered by Other Local Authorities 08/11/2019 3664143-141009099 £2,415.00 BARNARDO SERVICES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Supplies and Services 338045 Services 08/11/2019 3664143-241001571 £2,050.00 BARNARDO SERVICES LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Premises 108099 Service Repairs and Maintenance 08/11/2019 3664151-21112 £650.00 BELLWOOD REWINDS LTD.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Third Party Payments 478101 Purchase of Care 08/11/2019 3664152-12641 £1,116.52 BEST T/A BESPOKE SUPPORTIVE TENANCIES 

LTD.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Third Party Payments 430114 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664157-207M00015 £80,000.00 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Premises 106080 Centrally Controlled Rep and Maint 08/11/2019 3664158-35438 £836.00 BIOCHEMICA GROUP LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664162-BBP52665 £3,676.80 BITUCHEM BUILDING PRODUCTS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Development and 

Housing

Vehicles Equipment Furniture and 

Fittings

912521 Purchase-furniture and fittings 08/11/2019 3664178-INV255383 £4,690.00 BROXAP LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Supplies and Services 304245 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664179-56348 £2,940.00 BUDDI.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Supplies and Services 338366 Services 08/11/2019 3664184-63001 £1,441.00 CARE ABILITY HEALTHCARE LTD.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Supplies and Services 338366 Services 08/11/2019 3664184-63002 £1,772.35 CARE ABILITY HEALTHCARE LTD.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Supplies and Services 338366 Services 08/11/2019 3664184-63120 £1,177.00 CARE ABILITY HEALTHCARE LTD.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Supplies and Services 338366 Services 08/11/2019 3664184-63122 £3,292.50 CARE ABILITY HEALTHCARE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664188-6178 £1,245.91 CATHEDRAL LOCK & SAFE SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664188-6408 £1,648.34 CATHEDRAL LOCK & SAFE SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664190-3011781756 £1,225.81 CEMEX UK MATERIALS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664191-OP/I022768 £588.00 CENTREWIRE LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transport 230006 Contract Hire 08/11/2019 3664197-F797-2 £840.00 CHRIS BELL T/A MEGAN`S TAXIS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664204-CN30000840 £1,095.36 CITRON HYGIENE UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Premises 145023 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 08/11/2019 3664204-CN30001823 £1,562.85 CITRON HYGIENE UK LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664205-2987 £685.68 CITY OF SUNDERLAND YMCA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664205-2994 £800.00 CITY OF SUNDERLAND YMCA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664205-3068 £874.90 CITY OF SUNDERLAND YMCA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664205-3079 £606.92 CITY OF SUNDERLAND YMCA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664205-3087 £571.40 CITY OF SUNDERLAND YMCA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664205-3091 £800.00 CITY OF SUNDERLAND YMCA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664205-3095 £800.00 CITY OF SUNDERLAND YMCA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664205-3107 £800.00 CITY OF SUNDERLAND YMCA LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664205-3113 £800.00 CITY OF SUNDERLAND YMCA LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Supplies and Services 308011 Furniture 08/11/2019 3664215-CDFH801/2 £3,548.00 COUNTY DURHAM FURNITURE HELP SCHEME 

(CDFHS).

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664230-7402566909 £685.40 DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION LTD.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338042 Services 08/11/2019 3664232-345627/INVNR106 £1,850.00 DERE STREET BARRISTERS.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338042 Services 08/11/2019 3664232-346911/INVREB88 £550.00 DERE STREET BARRISTERS.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338042 Services 08/11/2019 3664232-347555/INVVK42 £2,000.00 DERE STREET BARRISTERS.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338042 Services 08/11/2019 3664232-

350234/INVVCH100

£750.00 DERE STREET BARRISTERS.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338042 Services 08/11/2019 3664232-351585/INVGHE92 £750.00 DERE STREET BARRISTERS.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338042 Services 08/11/2019 3664232-

351726/INVCMC283

£700.00 DERE STREET BARRISTERS.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338042 Services 08/11/2019 3664232-351827/INVNR116 £900.00 DERE STREET BARRISTERS.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 338042 Services 08/11/2019 3664232-351932 £700.00 DERE STREET BARRISTERS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510027 School Children 08/11/2019 3664234-DCCRB003 £935.94 DO RE MI DAY NURSERY.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Supplies and Services 338044 Services 08/11/2019 3664241-SI-599 £2,006.65 DR SUSAN COOPER.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Supplies and Services 338044 Services 08/11/2019 3664241-SI-600 £526.50 DR SUSAN COOPER.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Construction work A908 908105 Construction work 08/11/2019 3664242-

STANLEYLOUISACENTRE -

VAL1

£9,500.00 DUNELM GEOTECHNICAL & ENVIRONMENTAL 

LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Development and 

Housing

Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664248-0000046886 £2,412.95 EAST DURHAM COLLEGE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Business Durham 

CL0850

Premises 120009 Energy Costs 08/11/2019 3664250-000006693405 £2,745.37 EDF ENERGY CUSTOMERS PLC T/A EDF 

ENERGY.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664251-059-253474 £611.20 EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LTD.

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Third Party Payments 410037 Rendered by Other Local Authorities 08/11/2019 3664254-1001865 £35,291.49 EDUCATION VILLAGE ACADEMY TRUST.*

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Third Party Payments 410037 Rendered by Other Local Authorities 08/11/2019 3664254-1001870 £6,720.00 EDUCATION VILLAGE ACADEMY TRUST.*

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Third Party Payments 410037 Rendered by Other Local Authorities 08/11/2019 3664254-1001871 £6,720.00 EDUCATION VILLAGE ACADEMY TRUST.*

Adult and Health Services Public Health CC0450 Supplies and Services 338066 Services 08/11/2019 3664257-041805SB. £3,300.00 EIB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LTD 

(EXCELLENCE IN BUSINESS).
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664259-1910\169 £1,448.59 EPPLETON QUARRY PRODUCTS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 08/11/2019 3664261-INV-0966 £105,988.26 EVENT TRAFFIC CONTROL LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 342051 Computers and Communications 08/11/2019 3664263-HEX67000682362 £3,980.42 EXPERIAN LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 338027 Services 08/11/2019 3664264-135206/01 £575.00 FAIRHURST (CONSULTING ENGINEERS).

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918004 Contributions to other bodies 

918004

08/11/2019 3664272-VOUCHER19NB-

CHES020

£4,195.20 GARDEN FARM & WEST LANE RESIDENTS 

ASSOCIATION.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664274-822709 £516.54 GARTEC LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664275-4131 £632.99 GB SPORT & LEISURE UK LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 460254 Contract Payments 08/11/2019 3664278-INV-000189 £30,204.30 GINGER LEHMANN LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664279-INV060532 £795.00 GOTT TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD.
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Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664282-06/027194 £1,001.14 GREENHAM TRADING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Premises 145023 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 08/11/2019 3664282-06/027496 £1,560.00 GREENHAM TRADING LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Third Party Payments 440999 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664285-0000013473 £3,639.29 GROUNDWORK NORTH EAST.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 304303 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664287-INV0177165 £2,103.00 GV MULTIMEDIA LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664290-4649824 £2,822.89 HEADLAM (FLOORCOVERING DISTRIBUTORS) 

LTD.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664291-3008 £4,683.50 HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664292-IN070439 £1,784.31 HILL & SMITH LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Business Durham 

CL0850

Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664293-7080786976 £1,189.67 HONEYWELL NOVAR SYSTEMS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 425023 Rendered by Voluntary 

Organisations

08/11/2019 3664297-5236 £3,520.00 HOWARD HOUSE CARE LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510027 School Children 08/11/2019 3664298-8 £714.00 HOWLETCH & SHOTTON CHILDCARE LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Transfer Payments 510027 School Children 08/11/2019 3664298-9 £892.50 HOWLETCH & SHOTTON CHILDCARE LTD.

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Third Party Payments 440080 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664299-4140001123 £17,993.82 HURWORTH HOUSE PRIORY.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664302-4579013 £660.00 INSIGHT DIRECT (UK) LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664302-4580045 £3,690.00 INSIGHT DIRECT (UK) LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664302-4580861 £840.00 INSIGHT DIRECT (UK) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664303-706217 £2,212.00 INSTARMAC GROUP PLC.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664309-23497 £1,369.22 JACK COUPE & SONS LTD T/A COUPE LINE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664309-23498 £851.31 JACK COUPE & SONS LTD T/A COUPE LINE.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Premises 108099 Service Repairs and Maintenance 08/11/2019 3664313-20631 £4,498.96 JC MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Premises 108099 Service Repairs and Maintenance 08/11/2019 3664315-282 £5,128.00 JN KEARTON.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Community Protection Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 08/11/2019 3664317-DCC/10/19 £833.92 JOHN ROBINSON.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664323-BAI333506 £549.50 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664323-BII303475 £1,172.52 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664323-BII303593 £525.00 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664323-BII303739 £720.18 JT DOVE LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304245 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664355-NE189649 £597.12 MCNAUGHTON BLAIR LTD T/A LLOYD WORRALL 

(NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE) LTD.
Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664355-NE190704 £10,607.28 MCNAUGHTON BLAIR LTD T/A LLOYD WORRALL 

(NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE) LTD.
Adult and Health Services Commissioning inc 

Supporting People

Supplies and Services 338370 Services 08/11/2019 3664356-45136 £123,112.33 MEDEQUIP ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664357-001/313316 £583.50 MH SOUTHERN & CO LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 324001 Provisions E324 08/11/2019 3664360-905511307 £1,339.66 MOLSON COORS BREWING COMPANY (UK) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664367-DCC108 £1,500.00 MR WILLIAM MAGUIRE T/A VALLUM LIFTS.

Adult and Health Services Head of Adults Third Party Payments 473101 Purchase of Care 08/11/2019 3664377-CAS-11-2019-053 £1,650.00 MVP SUPPORT.
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Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664379-0000083979 £1,982.06 NAL LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Culture Sport and 

Tourism

Supplies and Services 338047 Services 08/11/2019 3664381-INV-1766 £9,784.37 NEIL O`BRIEN ENTERTAINMENT.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Development and 

Housing

Supplies and Services 336005 Advertising E336 08/11/2019 3664385-31262287 £991.72 NEWSQUEST (YORKSHIRE & NORTH EAST) LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664391-190972 £602.00 NORTH EAST CONCRETE LTD.

Resources BK0010 Legal & Democratic 

Services

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 08/11/2019 3664396-22989474 £6,372.57 NORTH TYNESIDE COUNCIL.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Third Party Payments 410037 Rendered by Other Local Authorities 08/11/2019 3664400-INV-0475 £1,192.50 NUDGE EDUCATION LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664403-21882 £2,145.00 OLIVERS TREE SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-148 £1,031.25 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-149 £882.74 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-150 £1,017.50 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-151 £1,031.25 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-152 £1,017.50 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-153 £1,031.25 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-154 £1,031.25 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-155 £1,031.25 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-156 £877.15 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-157 £924.81 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-158 £1,093.13 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-159 £1,031.25 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-160 £1,017.50 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-161 £1,031.25 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-162 £1,031.25 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-163 £1,064.65 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-164 £1,139.74 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-165 £1,017.50 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-166 £1,134.37 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-167 £1,146.46 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-168 £1,093.12 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-169 £1,151.92 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-170 £1,093.12 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-171 £1,151.92 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-172 £1,093.12 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-173 £962.50 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304999 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-174 £1,116.43 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-176 £1,093.12 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664408-9722-177 £1,093.12 OPUS BUILDING SERVICES LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664416-XL247392 £1,270.00 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664416-XL247407 £1,824.00 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664416-XL247419 £955.00 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664416-XL247460 £1,575.00 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664416-XL247496 £731.70 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664416-XL247497 £1,464.40 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Stock A926 926900 Stock in hand-Inventory system 08/11/2019 3664416-XL247533 £602.40 PARK ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Supplies and Services 304259 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664420-2556380 £624.75 PEARSON EDUCATION LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Supplies and Services 308011 Furniture 08/11/2019 3664427-SI/63065 £896.07 PINEAPPLE CONTRACTS.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Early Help 

Inclusion & Vulnerable 

Children.

Supplies and Services 308011 Furniture 08/11/2019 3664427-SI/63066 £1,114.52 PINEAPPLE CONTRACTS.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Supplies and Services 332047 Printing Stationery and Gen Off 

Exps

08/11/2019 3664428-33517 £549.50 PIXL NE LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918004 Contributions to other bodies 

918004

08/11/2019 3664430-VOUCHER19NB-

TEES017

£5,700.00 PLAY@COTHERSTONE.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Business Support Supplies and Services 332029 Printing Stationery and Gen Off 

Exps

08/11/2019 3664433-677934 £1,078.00 POTTS PRINTERS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Environmental Services Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664436-161675 £16,800.00 PREMIER TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664439-126023 £550.00 PROTECTOR SECURITY GROUP LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664439-126024 £550.00 PROTECTOR SECURITY GROUP LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664439-126236 £2,115.12 PROTECTOR SECURITY GROUP LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Employees 080025 Agency Staff 08/11/2019 3664440-51445994 £569.20 PROTOCOL EDUCATION LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664443-12183 £20,000.00 QUANTUM POWER CONNECTIONS LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Transport and Contracted 

Services

Third Party Payments 430106 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664444-2095 £4,586.20 R COOPER T/A DC TAXIS.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Business Support Supplies and Services 332029 Printing Stationery and Gen Off 

Exps

08/11/2019 3664446-17694 £605.00 RADECAL SIGNS GRAPHICS & ADVERTISING.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Business Support Supplies and Services 332029 Printing Stationery and Gen Off 

Exps

08/11/2019 3664446-17695 £1,210.00 RADECAL SIGNS GRAPHICS & ADVERTISING.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Education and 

Skills

Supplies and Services 338094 Services 08/11/2019 3664448-INV59868 £3,885.63 RAMSIDE HALL HOTEL & GOLF CLUB.*

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 425021 Rendered by Voluntary 

Organisations

08/11/2019 3664456-5078 £33,472.00 ROC FAMILY SUPPORT LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664457-1501 £2,082.60 ROC SOLID LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664457-1514 £537.46 ROC SOLID LTD.



Service Area Service Division Expense Type Expense 

Code

Detailed Expense Type Payment 

Date

Transaction Number Amount Exc 

VAT

Supplier Name

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664457-1516 £1,901.31 ROC SOLID LTD.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Head of Childrens Social 

Care

Third Party Payments 440038 Other third party payments E440 08/11/2019 3664457-1520 £2,401.70 ROC SOLID LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918004 Contributions to other bodies 

918004

08/11/2019 3664459-VOUCHER19NB-

4TOG015

£1,580.91 ROYAL BRITISH LEGION WEST CORNFORTH.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664462-44424 £564.00 S & S NORTHERN.

Dedicated Schools Grant 

BG0015

DSG High Needs Block Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 08/11/2019 3664474-25 £3,480.00 SHARON HOWARD T/A SH COUNSELLING 

SERVICES.
Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 342051 Computers and Communications 08/11/2019 3664484-104388 £4,000.00 SMOOTHWALL LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Communications 

Management

Supplies and Services 372009 Subscriptions E372 08/11/2019 3664486-INV13141 £1,895.00 SOCITM LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Cap Exp on Grants & Other 

Financial Assistance (REFCUS)

918004 Contributions to other bodies 

918004

08/11/2019 3664491-VOUCHER19NB-

EDUR024

£5,030.00 ST ANDREWS CHURCH HALL..

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664493-6881 £750.00 ST ASTIER LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Corporate Property and 

Land

Third Party Payments 430100 Rendered by Private Contractors 08/11/2019 3664493-6882 £5,200.00 ST ASTIER LTD.

Transformation and 

Partnerships

Partnerships & 

Community Engagement 

Div.

Supplies and Services 384086 Miscellaneous Expenses 08/11/2019 3664495-VOUCHER19NB-

DCTY034

£2,000.00 ST CUTHBERTS HOSPICE DURHAM.

Children and Young Peoples 

Services

Childrens Services 

Operational Support

Supplies and Services 384199 Miscellaneous Expenses 08/11/2019 3664500-01008000901946 £3,840.00 STHREE PARTNERSHIP LLP T/A PROGRESSIVE.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 342033 Computers and Communications 08/11/2019 3664506-131663 £1,925.88 SWITCHSHOP LTD.

Resources BK0010 Digital and Customer 

Services

Supplies and Services 342033 Computers and Communications 08/11/2019 3664506-131677 £869.72 SWITCHSHOP LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300

Supplies and Services 304221 Equipment and Materials 08/11/2019 3664508-9040893537 £625.13 TARMAC TRADING LTD.

Regeneration and Local 

Services

Technical Services 

CM0300
